
QUARTERLY ISSUES PROGRAM LIST----1450 WREL/Big Dawg 100.3, Lexington,VA

First Quarter 2024

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by WREL/Big Dawg 100.3-Lexington, VA 
along with the programming treatment of those issues for the first quarter of 2024.

Description of Issue Program/Segment Date Time Duration Description 
of Program 
Segment

2024 Local Priorities Weekday news 
updates on 2024 goals 
and priority issues

Jan. 2 and Jan. 
3

6:18am
6:50am
7:18am
7:50am
8:18am
8:50am

Newscasts 
ranging from 
:60 to 2:00

News stories 
focused on top 
priorities  for 
Lexington, Buena 
Vista and 
Rockbridge 
County in 2024, 
including capital 
projects, budget 
and taxes and 
economic 
development.

Covid-19, Flu and RSV Concerns Weekday news 
updates on health 
concerns on Covid, Flu 
and RSV cases

Jan. 4, Jan. 22, 
Jan. 26

6:18am
6:50am
7:18am
7:50am
8:18am
8:50am

Newscasts 
ranging from 
:60 to 2:00

News stories on 
latest case 
numbers for Flu, 
RSV and 
Covid-19, with 
advice from 
Virginia 
Department of 
Health 
concerning 
vaccines and 
what to do if 
you're sick

Gas Prices Weekday news 
updates on gas prices 
and trends

Mondays, Jan. 
8 through 
March 25

6:18am
6:50am
7:18am
7:50am
8:18am
8:50am

Newscasts 
ranging from 
:60 to 2:00

News updates 
with Gas Buddy 
on latest 
gas/diesel prices, 
gas price trends 
and future 
predictions



Quarterly Issues Program List-WREL/Big Dawg 100.3, Lexington, VA  continued

Description of Issue Program/Segment Date Time Duration Description 
of  Program 
Segment

2024 General Assembly Weekday news updates 
on the start of the 2024 
General Assembly session

Jan. 9, Jan. 10 6:18am
6:50am
7:18am
7:50am
8:18am
8:50am

Newscasts 
ranging from 
:60 to 2:00

News stories 
looking at 
upcoming 2024 
General 
Assembly session 
and some of the 
top issues facing 
lawmakers, 
including taxes, 
minimum wage, 
abortion and gun 
control

Severe Winter Weather Weekday news updates 
on severe winter 
weather, including frigid 
temperatures

Jan. 17, Jan. 
18, Jan. 19

6:18am
6:50am
7:18am
7:50am

Newscasts 
ranging from 
:60 to 2:00

News updates on 
extremely cold 
weather in 
January, 



8:18am
8:50am

featuring advice 
from officials 
with the National 
Weather Service 
on how to cope 
with cold 
temperatures 
and dangerous 
wind chill values

Spring Fire Season Weekday news updates 
on Spring Fire Season and 
Virginia's 4 p.m. Burn Law

Feb. 12, Feb 
15, Feb. 16

6:18am
6:50am
7:18am
7:50am
8:18am
8:50am

Newscasts 
ranging from 
:60 to 2:00

News updates 
concerning 
Virginia's 4 p.m. 
Burn Law, in 
effect Feb. 15 
through April, 
along with tips 
from Virginia 
Department of 
Forestry on 
properly burning 
debris and 
information on 
penalties for 
violations of the 
4 p.m. Burn Law



Quarterly Issues Program List-WREL/Big Dawg 100.3, Lexington, VA continued

Description of Issue Program/Segment Date Time Duration Description 
of Program  
Segment

Preparing for Severe Weather 
and Tornadoes

Weekday news updates 
on Severe Weather 
Awareness week and 
Tornado Preparedness 
Day

March 4 
March 5 
March 8

6:18am
6:50am
7:18am
7:50am
8:18am
8:50am

Newscasts 
ranging from 
:60 to 2:00

News updates 
regarding Severe 
Weather 
Awareness Week 
March 4-8 and 
Tornado 
Preparedness 
Day March 5, 
with tips from 
National 
Weather Service 
on how to 
prepare for 
severe weather 
and tornadoes 
and the 
importance of 
putting together 
family 
emergency plans 
and emergency 



supply kits
2024 General Assembly 
Wrap-Up

Weekday news updates 
on the conclusion of the 
2024 General Assembly 
session

March 4
March 7
March 8

6:18am
6:50am
7:18am
7:50am
8:18am
8:50am

Newscasts 
ranging from 
:60 to 2:00

News stories 
reviewing actions 
taken by 
lawmakers 
during the 2024 
General 
Assembly session 
with session 
ending Saturday, 
March 9

Wildfire Concerns Weekday news updates 
on Fire concerns due to 
high winds

March 19
March 20
March 21

6:18am
6:50am
7:18am
7:50am
8:18am
8:50am

Newscasts 
ranging from 
:60 to 2:00

News stories on 
brush fires and 
wildfires 
throughout the 
region due 
mainly to high 
winds, with 
several Red Flag 
Warning days as 
firefighters dealt 
with brush fires 
in Rockbridge 
County and 
adjacent counties




