QUARTERLY ISSUES PROGRAM LIST----1450 WREL/Big Dawg 100.3, Lexington, VA

First Quarter 2024

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by WREL/Big Dawg 100.3-Lexington, VA along with the programming treatment of those issues for the first quarter of 2024.

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
					Segment
2024 Local Priorities	Weekday news updates on 2024 goals and priority issues	Jan. 2 and Jan	.6:18am 6:50am 7:18am 7:50am 8:18am 8:50am	Newscasts ranging from :60 to 2:00	News stories focused on top priorities for Lexington, Buena Vista and Rockbridge County in 2024, including capital projects, budget and taxes and economic development.
Covid-19, Flu and RSV Concerns	Weekday news updates on health concerns on Covid, Flu and RSV cases	Jan. 4, Jan. 22 Jan. 26	6:18am 6:50am 7:18am 7:50am 8:18am 8:50am	Newscasts ranging from :60 to 2:00	News stories on latest case numbers for Flu, RSV and Covid-19, with advice from Virginia Department of Health concerning vaccines and what to do if you're sick
Gas Prices	Weekday news updates on gas prices and trends	Mondays, Jan. 8 through March 25	6:18am 6:50am 7:18am 7:50am 8:18am 8:50am	Newscasts ranging from :60 to 2:00	News updates with Gas Buddy on latest gas/diesel prices, gas price trends and future predictions

Quarterly Issues Program List-WREL/Big Dawg 100.3, Lexington, VA continued

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Description
-					of Program
					Segment
2024 General Assembly	Weekday news updates	Jan. 9, Jan. 10	6:18am	Newscasts	News stories
	on the start of the 2024		6:50am	ranging from	looking at
	General Assembly session		7:18am	:60 to 2:00	upcoming 2024
			7:50am		General
			8:18am		Assembly session
			8:50am		and some of the
					top issues facing
					lawmakers,
					including taxes,
					minimum wage,
					abortion and gun
					control
Severe Winter Weather	Weekday news updates	Jan. 17, Jan.	6:18am	Newscasts	News updates on
	on severe winter	18, Jan. 19	6:50am	ranging from	extremely cold
	weather, including frigid		7:18am	:60 to 2:00	weather in
	temperatures		7:50am		January,

	8:18am 8:50am		featuring advice from officials with the National Weather Service on how to cope with cold temperatures and dangerous wind chill values
Weekday news updates on Spring Fire Season and Virginia's 4 p.m. Burn Law	6:18am 6:50am 7:18am 7:50am 8:18am 8:50am	Newscasts ranging from :60 to 2:00	News updates concerning Virginia's 4 p.m. Burn Law, in effect Feb. 15 through April, along with tips from Virginia Department of Forestry on properly burning debris and information on penalties for violations of the 4 p.m. Burn Law

Quarterly Issues Program List-WREL/Big Dawg 100.3, Lexington, VA continued

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program Segment
Preparing for Severe Weather and Tornadoes	Weekday news updates on Severe Weather Awareness week and Tornado Preparedness Day	March 4 March 5 March 8	6:18am 6:50am 7:18am 7:50am 8:18am 8:50am	Newscasts ranging from :60 to 2:00	News updates regarding Severe Weather Awareness Week March 4-8 and Tornado Preparedness Day March 5, with tips from National Weather Service on how to prepare for severe weather and tornadoes and the importance of putting together family emergency plans and emergency

					supply kits
2024 General Assembly	Weekday news updates	March 4	6:18am	Newscasts	News stories
Wrap-Up	on the conclusion of the	March 7	6:50am	ranging from	reviewing actions
	2024 General Assembly	March 8	7:18am	:60 to 2:00	taken by
	session		7:50am		lawmakers
			8:18am		during the 2024
			8:50am		General
					Assembly session
					with session
					ending Saturday,
					March 9
Wildfire Concerns	Weekday news updates	March 19	6:18am	Newscasts	News stories on
	on Fire concerns due to	March 20	6:50am	ranging from	brush fires and
	high winds	March 21	7:18am	:60 to 2:00	wildfires
			7:50am		throughout the
			8:18am		region due
			8:50am		mainly to high
					winds, with
					several Red Flag
					Warning days as
					firefighters dealt
					with brush fires
					in Rockbridge
					County and
					adjacent counties